PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US CHEMICAL CORPORATION	12/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.	
Street Address:	8310 16TH STREET - M/S 509	
City:	STURTEVANT	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53177	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10040512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045164444

Email: andrew.aranda@sealedair.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW R ARANDA

Address Line 1: 2415 CASCADE POINTE BLVD.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM-178	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. ARANDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Aranda/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=CM178 USChemical Merger#page1.tif

source=CM178 USChemical Merger#page2.tif

source=CM178 USChemical Merger#page3.tif

source=CM178 USChemical Merger#page4.tif

source=CM178 USChemical Merger#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042917 FRAME: 0092

504444427



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"US CHEMICAL CORPORATION", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2842500

DATE: 12-30-03

2716852 8100M

030844955

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING US CHEMICAL CORPORATION INTO JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.

Johnson Diversey, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HERBBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 11th day of February 1997, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of US Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("US Chemical") the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of said state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of another state.

THIRD: Pursuant to section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, approval of the Merger (as defined below) by the Corporation's shareholders or US Chemical's shareholders is not required.

FOURTH: That the Corporation, by action of the Corporation's Board of Directors on December 10, 2003, duly adopted the following resolutions to effect the merger of US Chemical into the Corporation ("the Merger") pursuant to section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law:

RESOLVED, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Merger") is hereby approved and adopted.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the terms set forth in the Plan of Merger, and in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, at the effective time of the merger, US Chemical shall be merged with and into the Corporation, and, as a result of the merger, the separate corporate existence of US Chemical shall cease and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation of the merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and any one or more of them hereby are, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to (i) execute the Plan of Merger, (ii) make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions providing for the merger, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of

MW\1043632

Delaware, (iii) make and execute Articles of Merger providing for the merger, and to cause the same to be filed with the State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions and (iv) do all other acts and things whatsoever, whether within or outside the State of Delaware or the State of Wisconsin, which may otherwise be necessary or advisable to effect the merger.

FIFTH: The Merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. (eastern time) on December 31, 2003.

[Signature Page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized officer as of the 22nd day of December 2003.

JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.

Ties

Michael J. Balley Fred

Financial Officer

This document was drafted by and should be returned to:

Troy A. Hilliard, Esq. Reinhart Boemer Van Deuren s.c. 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 Milwaukee, WI 53202 414-298-1000

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2965 Milwaukee, WI 53201-2965

MW\1043632

A THUHKA

Agreement and Plan of Merger

MW1042842

DEC-38-2883 18:43

FM.

92%

P.02

₽**∕**₩₩**E: 0**6**3**9